## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian A. Salisbury	11/23/2010
Noel C. Hallinan	11/23/2010
Jenny M. Oran Osment	11/23/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lyondell Chemical Technology, L.P.	
Street Address:	Two Greenville Crossing	
Internal Address:	4001 Kennett Pike, Suite 220	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19807	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12953959

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)359-2414

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6103592416

Email: linda.marchione@lyondellbasell.com

Correspondent Name: Linda J. Marchione

Address Line 1: 3801 West Chester Pike

Address Line 2: LyondellBasell Industries

Address Line 4: Newtown Square, PENNSYLVANIA 19073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01-2785A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda J. Marchione

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025422 FRAME: 0232 \$40 OO 12953

501360563

source=01-2785A\_Assignment#page1.tif source=01-2785A\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025422 FRAME: 0233

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

Brian A. Salisbury, 2210 Kings Row Road, Oxford, Pennsylvania 19363, U.S.A. Noel C. Hallinan, 9074 Symmesview Court, Loveland, Ohio 45140, U.S.A. Jenny M. Oran Osment, 509 McGrew Street, Cochranville, Pennsylvania 19330, U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a

certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention:

VINYL ACETATE PRODUCTION PROCESS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 24, 2010.

Particulars of Application

under Serial No. 12/953959 and

WHEREAS: Lyondell Chemical Technology, L.P.

Two Greenville Crossing 4001 Kennett Pike, Suite 220 Greenville, Delaware 19807

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

> **PATENT** REEL: 025422 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Full Names of Inventors:

<u>DATE</u>

11/23/10

**DATE** 

11/23/10

voer C. Hamman

**RECORDED: 11/24/2010** 

DATE

CMMM M. CAM DOMEUT Chny M. Oran Osment 11/23/10

PATENT REEL: 025422 FRAME: 0235